# CONFIDENTIAL

## ORIGINAL

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

WICHITA, KS

Kansas Corpora Oil & Gas Conse	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WELL COMPL	Form Must Be Typed
Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 135-24752-0000
Name: PINTAIL PETROLEUM,LTD	County: NESS
Address: 225 N. MARKET, STE.300	WW SW SE NE Sec. 23 Two. 16 S. R. 21 East West
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202	County: NESS  WWW.NW.SW. 23 Twp. 16 S. R. 21 East West  2460 feet from (\$\frac{1}{3}\) N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: PLAINS	feet from E (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: FLIP PHILLIPS	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_316) _263-2243	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: PICKRELL DRILLING	Lease Name: PETERSILIE-BECHTOLD UNIT Well #. 1-21
License: 5123	Field Name: PAWNEE VALLEY
License: 5123  Wellsite Geologist: FLIP PHILLIPS  Wellsite 3 5 2008	Producing Formation: CHEROKEE SAND
Designate Type of Completion: JUN 2 5 2008	Elevation: Ground: 2236 Kelly Bushing: 2241
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4350 Plug Back Total Depth: NA
✓ OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 207 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1506 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1506
Operator:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 130 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH IN 51809 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 5,500 ppm Fluid volume 480 bbls
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used EVAPORATION
Dual Completion Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
3/5/2008         3/14/2008         3/25/2008           Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R   East  West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date  Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs of TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: State Ch. John	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: GEOLOGIST Date: 6/25/2008	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.08	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED  Geologist Report Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Notary Public: Susan Tttlerback  Date Commission Expires: 9/18/2010	JUN 2 7 2008
	PUBLIC - State of Kansas CONSERVATION DIVISION

SUSAN UTTERBACK
My Appl. Exp. 9/18/20

r · r · r

Operator Name: PIN	TAIL PETROLEUM,	LTD	Lease	Name:_F	PETERSILIE-BE	CHTOLD UNIT	_ Well #: _1-2	1		
Sec Twp16			County	: NESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ested, time tool oper emperature, fluid rec	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rates	and base of formations por grand shut-in pressures, srif gas to surface test, a inal geological well site r	whether sh long with fi	ut-in pre	ssure reached s	static level, hydro	static pressui	res, botto	m hole	
rill Stem Tests Take		Yes No			og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	<b>✓</b>	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	·	✓ Yes □ No		Nam	e YDRITE		Top 1476		Datum +765	
ores Taken	· ·	Yes ✓ No			BNER		3677		-1436	
lectric Log Run		☐ Yes ✓ No			SING KC		3724		-1483	
(Submit Copy)				вкс			4082	-	1841	
st All E. Logs Run:				FOR	TSCOTT		4236	-	1995	
				CHE	ROKEE SHALE	Ē	4259	-	2018	
				CHE	ROKEE SAND		4308	-	2067	
				MISS	SISSIPPI		4348	-	2107	
<del></del>		CASING Report all strings set-o	RECORD	Ne	_	ion, etc.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./	ght / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent	
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23#	207' COMMON 160SX		T	L 3%CC			
PRODUCTION	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	15.5#		4343'	SMD 200SX		EA-2		
		CONFIDENTIA								
		IIIN APOTITIZUAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD	l				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks							
<ul><li>✓ Protect Casing</li><li>✓ Plug Back TD</li><li>✓ Plug Off Zone</li></ul>	SURFACE-1506	SURFACE	130SX		COMMON, 2	2%GEL 3%CC				
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cement		ord	Depth	
<u> </u>	OPENHOLE	· ootage of East mile fair of			NATURAL			***************************************	4343	
							. ,			
					<u>,</u>			RE	CEIVED	
							KANSA	S CORPC	RATION COMM	
							14 40	JUN	2 7 2008	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer A	ıt	Liner Run					
2 3		3930			i	Yes No		JUNSERV WIC	'ATION DIVISION CHITA, KS	
Date of First, Resumer 3/30/2008	d Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Producing Met	hod	Flowing	g 📝 Pumpir	ng Gas Lif	t Oth	ner <i>(Explair</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		l _	Mcf	Wate	er Bt	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	35 METHOD OF 0	0 COMPLETION		J	Production Interv	val				
·	-		٠ - اسسا	_ اسا _		<b>,,,,,,</b>				
Vented Sold (If vented, Su	Used on Lease	✓ Open Hole  Other (Spec	Perf. ify)		Oually Comp.	Commingled				

RECEIVED KANSAS CONFORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

CHARGE TO: PINTAR PETROLEUM ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET

Nº 13992

PAGE

Seri	vices,	inc.													1	1	
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. NESS CAS	K*	WELL/PROJECT NO.		LE		PETILSTITE -	COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	CITY			D/	3-20-0	i	VNER SAME	
2. TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR  SERVICE SALES FADILLE TO					RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED DE			Lo	LATED	الية		ORDER NO.					
4.		WELL TYPE		1		TEGORY JOB PL	IRPOSE CEMENT PORT CO			WELL PERMI	T NO.			ELL LOCATION ESSCOTY LE	- 1	S. IE. 1/20	J, ES
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTION	NS														<u> </u>
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	IG DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	T
<u>576</u>			ì			MILEAGE # 110				20	ME				200	120	00
577			t		_	PUMP SERVERE				l	130g			1000	<u>∞</u>	1000	aolo
105			ì		-	PORT COURS O	अवर अद्याभ			1	208			400	<u> </u>	400	000
770			1	. ==	<del> </del>	CLINE MILITA	DEUSTRY STANDED			120	242	-		/.5	<del> </del> 5150	2013	100
<u>330</u> 276			1		<del> </del>	FLOCELE	3N3617 3VF-4843			, ,	281			<u> </u>	<del>عدرہ</del> دکا		100
290			1			D-ANR				2	CAL			3.9	00		00
_581			ı	,		SERVIZE CHARGE	CEMENT			200	SVS				90		<u>eleo</u>
<u> </u>			١		-	DLAYAGE				19970	LUSS	199.7	m	1	<u> 75</u>	349	1 48
					-										+		+-
											<del>   </del>		<del>                                     </del>		+		+
LEGAL TERMS: the terms and con	Customer here	by acknowledges verse side hereo	whic	ch include	e,	REMIT PAY	MENT TO:	WITHOU	JT BREAK	PERFORMED DOWN?	AGF	REE DECIDE	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TO	ΓAL	440	1 48
but are not limited LIMITED WARR  MUST BE SIGNED BY CL	ANTY provision	ns.		NITY, and	d	SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.	MET YO OUR SE PERFOR		S? \S HOUT DELAY?							   <del> </del>
START OF WORK OR DE			. 10			P.O. BO		SATISFA	ACTORILY		_			1000 TAX	70	135	68
X DATE SIGNED  3~20~08  TIME SIGNED  1400  FT P.M.					785-798-2300			IED WITH OUR SERVICE?  YES NO  TOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TOTAL		4545	16		
		CUSTOMER	ACC	EPTANCE	OE MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby acknow	ledaes re	ceint of th	ne materials a	nd servic	es listed on ti	nis ticket				عصا

SWIFT OPERATOR WASSON

APPROVAL

Thank You!

											·
JOB LO						SWIFT	Serv	ices, l	luc.		DATES-20-08 PAGEN
USTOMER DIAD	PENEL	EUM	WELL NO.	4		PETEDSTITE	-BECI	ATHOUS	JOB TYPE CEMENT PORT	COLLAD	TICKET NO. 13992
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME	PUN	IPS C	PRESSURE TUBING	(PSI) CASING			F OPERATION AN	
	1345							مه ده	CATTON		
		000	FOENT	AL				TUBE	16~	- 1	
			N 2 5 21	08				/	5-51/2		
	,	36	100	<u> </u>				PORT C			
			KCC	<u> </u>							
	MOS				<u>~</u>		1000	PSETE	ST CASEN - H	EUS	
· ·					_						
	1410	3	2	~		400		0PW F	PORT COURS - INT	PATE	
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>						
	1415	474	72	<u></u>	<u> </u>	400		MX CS	MEST 130 SKS	41' amz.	# FLOCELE PISK
					<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
	1435	4	<u>\$</u>	<u> </u>	_	550		DISPUS	E CEMENT	·····	
	-									·	
	1445	<del></del>		7		1000		CLOSE F	ber coure - PSI	TEST - HEL	4
					_						
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		·	Choara	TO SE CON	KUT TO POT	
			_		_		<del></del>				
	<u> た</u>	_3	20		~		400	RUN 4.	ms - coechane	CISAN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			-					·	•		RECEIVED
								WASH		KANSA	S CORPORATION COMMISSION
								<u> </u>	- <u> </u>		JUN 2 7 2008
				<b>_</b>				PULTO	oct	<del></del>	_
		المعالمة والمهروب	erana eran eran eran eran eran eran eran	-		-					CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
	1530				-			JOB CO	37314mc		
					_						
					<u> </u>					THANKYOU	)
							-		<u> </u>	THANK YOU	Jeff
					_						
<del></del>											
					_			<del></del>		<del></del>	
	<del></del>										· · ·
								<u> </u>			

CHARGE TO:	Petroleum	
ADDREGO		 4800-11

TICKET

Nº 13437

PAGE	OF
4	1
[] '	12

Serv	ices, 1	nc.	C	ITY, STATE,	ZIP CO	DE			1				PAGE	1	OF 2	
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. House (20   -2    Ticket type   Contractor					Plerailie-Bechthold Ness				DELIVERE	3			TE -/4-08 RDER NO.	OWI	NER	
3. 4. REFERRAL LOCATION	//	SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE  INVOICE INSTRUCT		WE	Orla Co. #10 VIZT 3, VELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WE Developement Coment Longstring				WELL PER	<u> </u>	,Ks	WI	ELL LOCATION			
PRICE REFERENCE		REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
575			1			MILEAGE # 10%				<u> </u>	<b>.</b>		7/4	00		00
<u>578</u> 221	NOISSIMI	~ 8	1/			Licuis Charge	<u>. Longstung</u> L			/pa Zbal	4/350	<i>f- </i> -  	266		14110 53	
281	م کی ا	Z008 Division Ks	1			Must Plus								0	500	
290	iii ₹	2 7 2 NOW WATION	11			D-Air	······································		+ -	20al	-11		357	$\neg \neg$		
402	REC	JUN CONSERV WIG	1			Centrelizer	stet			2   <u>Pa</u>	5%		100 k		/300 <b>6</b> 00	
403	CANSAS		<del> </del> //			But Blas	8005		-   -   s	lea	5/2	流	23000		2320	
406			1			LAtch Sown	Plus & Bast	e/c		1/201	51/2	w	235		235	20_
<u>407</u>			1			Insert flow	+ Shoe W- fil	/wp		1 ea	5/2	ハ	3/0/	$\overline{}$	310	
-419		<u>(5)</u>				Totating to	for textal	uation		/1901	5%	אן	250Y	7	<i>3</i> 50 40.32	
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here					REMIT PAY			JRVEY		REE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	1	6977	00
the terms and cond but are not limited						NEWILL PAT	MENT TO.	WITHOUT BRE	AKDOWN?			<u> </u>	sub	$\exists$	11009	9/
LIMITED WARR	ANTY provision	ıs.				SWIFT SERV	VICES, INC.	MET YOUR NE OUR SERVICE PERFORMED	WAS :	Y?				$\perp$		
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS						P.O. BOX 466  WE OPERATED AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS			THE EQUIPM IED JOB S ILY?	HE EQUIPMENT D JOB			7:55 5.37	,	H83	20
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED AM.						785-798-2300			SFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?  YES DNO  USTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TOTAL		11,493	i
		CUSTOM	ER ACCI	EPTANCE (	DE MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby ackno	wledges receipt of	f the materials	and servi	ces listed on th	is ticket.				

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT

11 77 3 . 4 1 10 4 4 2 PO Box 466

### TICKET CONTINUATION

No. /3437

Ness City, KS 67560 Petrolem Off: 785-798-2300 ACCOUNTING UNIT PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ TIME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT REFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC ACCT DE PRICE QTY. UM QTY. LUM Standard Comount EA-2 325 1275 00 1/4#/sks 2 276 32 50 10% 1019/2 283 2 500 1/bs 100 00 284 2 555 150,00 1/2 % 285 CFR-1 211 50 330 SMD Coment 276 Flocele 4350 Service Chane 581 268 75 215 ISKS Drayage 21888 至 SERVICE CHARGE **CUBIC FEET** MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE TON MILES LOADED MILES

CONTINUATION TOTAL

4032.91

JOB LO					SWIFT	Serv	ices, Inc.	DATE 3-14-08 PAGE NO.
CUSTOMER	ril Pet	10/een	WELL NO.				hthoid LMT. Longstrains	TICKET NO. 13437
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI)	TO 4350 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION A	
	1955				15.5 TA		Da location - Requestor!	
	2005	COM			KB-4344		Start 51/2 cong - Fresent	Graf Stine Ba Affr
			N 2 5 200	8			Cent. 1,2,3,4,11,18,25,33	70 72 G/ 90
							Backets on Pins 5 x71	PC CELLET 7
			1000				They hottom - bandage	at the
								Bottom (CIR)
								thou feir
-	1040						Start Botating Stir	
	1155					<u> </u>	Fin cir ( sng 12' in	air)
		ļ <u>,-</u>	4			330	Plug RH - 15 SK SMD	
			12			300	Pump 500 gAL Mushfle	
<del></del>		.5	20			350	Pump 20 BBI KCL +	
<del></del>		7	40		<del></del>	250	Start Ming 100 SKS SI	4D 125 to 13#
<del></del>		7	24			300	Start Mixing 100 SKS Sta	usland EA-2 cont
	1140					200	Fin cuts - Wash Phung	
	1147	9				400	Drop Plug - Start D.	
		6				600	Stop Rotating FOBBI Prime	<u>d</u>
	4.4	<u>5</u>	500//			810	Press befor Phydown	
_	0005	7	1033			1500	Phes Down-Constitled- Washup Hank up TI	Poloace 15i - flat hels
<del></del>			<del> </del>			<u> </u>	Waship Hack up TI	ke
	0/10			<del></del>		-	Tab bougleto	
	<u> </u>					-	100	·
<del></del>		\				<u> </u>	Thanks (). B	
				-			Abn, Ble	uño & Shane
							RECI	EIVED
						<del></del>		ATION COMMISSION
						<del>                                     </del>	JUN 2	7-2008
						<u> </u>		TION DIVISION NTA, KS
							WICA	ma <sub>t</sub> no
					•			
							:	
							·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

# **ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.**

30791

SERVICE POINT:

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Ness TWP. RANGE SEC. CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 9:00 Am 10:00PM 12:00 AM WELL# 11 south 1 east Ness OWNER Pintail Patroleum L.T.D CONTRACTOR 7 TYPE OF JOB **CEMENT HOLE SIZE** T.D. 212 CASING SIZE 8 1/2 DEPTH207 AMOUNT ORDERED 160 SX Common 3% CC 2% GEL **TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE** DEPTH TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON MEAS. LINE **POZMIX** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15 GEL **CHLORIDE** DISPLACEMENT 🖊 12.2 BBL H20 ASC @ @ **EQUIPMENT** @ @ **PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER** @ # 181 @ **BULK TRUCK** #344 **BULK TRUCK DRIVER HANDLING** MILEAGE 15 TOTAL 2910.50 **REMARKS: SERVICE** rig mud mixed 160 px DEPTH OF JOB 207 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 900,00 EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 14 7.00 MANIFOLD @ 8%Swedge @ (a) CHARGE TO: Pintail Petroleum L.T.D. TOTAL 1109.00 STREET 225 N. Market Ste 300 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION STATE Kanoas ZIP 67202 JUN 27 2008 FLOAT EQUIPMENT CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS @ @ @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX\_ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATURE & Mike Kurn